



# Bid Tabulation

City of Wapakoneta

Buchanan Street Reconstruction

January 12, 2017

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Ottawa, Ohio		Tom's Construction Inc. St. Henry, Ohio		Shinn Bros. Inc. Celina, Ohio		Helms and Sons Exc. Findlay, Ohio		Geddiss Paving & Excavating Toledo, Ohio		VIF Excavation LLC Celina, Ohio		Brumbaugh Construction Arcanum, Ohio		R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc. Vandalia, Ohio		Milligan Construction Co. Sidney, Ohio	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,094.73	\$7,094.73	\$21,177.87	\$21,177.87	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$22,316.82	\$22,316.82	\$10,140.00	\$10,140.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,150.00	\$22,150.00	\$9,419.58	\$9,419.58	\$4,762.00	\$4,762.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,726.54	\$1,726.54	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	2678	\$2.00	\$5,356.00	\$1.00	\$2,678.00	\$0.80	\$2,142.40	\$1.36	\$3,642.08	\$1.05	\$2,811.90	\$1.00	\$2,678.00	\$1.42	\$3,802.76	\$1.50	\$4,017.00	\$1.05	\$2,811.90	\$5.00	\$13,390.00
4	202	PIPE REMOVED	FT.	303	\$10.00	\$3,030.00	\$15.00	\$4,545.00	\$37.01	\$11,214.03	\$15.00	\$4,545.00	\$27.00	\$8,181.00	\$24.00	\$7,272.00	\$18.84	\$5,708.52	\$8.00	\$2,424.00	\$13.00	\$3,939.00	\$15.00	\$4,545.00
5	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	3039	\$3.00	\$9,117.00	\$2.00	\$6,078.00	\$2.15	\$6,533.85	\$0.80	\$2,431.20	\$2.65	\$8,053.35	\$1.00	\$3,039.00	\$2.00	\$6,078.00	\$3.00	\$9,117.00	\$3.30	\$10,028.70	\$4.00	\$12,156.00
6	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$135.17	\$270.34	\$196.00	\$392.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$145.22	\$290.44	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$69.55	\$139.10	\$150.00	\$300.00
7	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2669	\$13.00	\$34,697.00	\$11.00	\$29,359.00	\$8.96	\$23,914.24	\$8.70	\$23,220.30	\$10.00	\$26,690.00	\$15.00	\$40,035.00	\$13.21	\$35,257.49	\$18.00	\$48,042.00	\$17.15	\$45,773.35	\$20.00	\$53,380.00
8	206	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 12" DEEP	S.Y.	6151	\$11.00	\$67,661.00	\$10.25	\$63,047.75	\$8.53	\$52,468.03	\$11.35	\$69,813.85	\$8.40	\$51,668.40	\$8.40	\$51,668.40	\$9.17	\$56,404.67	\$12.70	\$78,117.70	\$7.85	\$48,285.35	\$15.00	\$92,265.00
9	206	CURING COAT	S.Y.	6151	\$1.00	\$6,151.00	\$1.00	\$6,151.00	\$1.28	\$7,873.28	\$1.20	\$7,381.20	\$1.00	\$6,151.00	\$0.85	\$5,228.35	\$1.15	\$7,073.65	\$1.30	\$7,996.30	\$0.95	\$5,843.45	\$2.00	\$12,302.00
10	254	1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	271	\$18.00	\$4,878.00	\$12.50	\$3,387.50	\$18.27	\$4,951.17	\$20.00	\$5,420.00	\$26.00	\$7,046.00	\$10.25	\$2,777.75	\$20.70	\$5,609.50	\$20.50	\$5,555.50	\$21.15	\$5,731.65	\$20.00	\$4,200.00
11	301	6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	926	\$140.00	\$129,640.00	\$122.00	\$112,972.00	\$128.91	\$119,370.66	\$147.00	\$136,122.00	\$143.50	\$132,881.00	\$127.00	\$117,602.00	\$147.62	\$136,696.12	\$138.00	\$127,788.00	\$142.05	\$131,538.30	\$140.00	\$129,640.00
12	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1094	\$35.00	\$38,290.00	\$30.00	\$32,820.00	\$30.33	\$33,181.02	\$30.40	\$33,257.60	\$31.00	\$33,914.00	\$44.00	\$48,136.00	\$33.16	\$36,277.04	\$37.00	\$40,478.00	\$33.15	\$36,266.10	\$35.00	\$38,290.00
13	407	TACK COAT	GAL.	358	\$4.00	\$1,432.00	\$2.50	\$895.00	\$2.54	\$909.32	\$2.80	\$1,002.40	\$2.25	\$805.50	\$2.50	\$895.00	\$2.88	\$1,031.04	\$2.00	\$716.00	\$2.15	\$769.70	\$3.00	\$1,074.00
14	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	83	\$40.00	\$3,320.00	\$52.00	\$4,316.00	\$31.74	\$2,634.42	\$60.00	\$4,980.00	\$39.50	\$3,278.50	\$33.00	\$2,739.00	\$93.90	\$7,793.70	\$80.00	\$6,640.00	\$38.95	\$3,232.85	\$50.00	\$4,150.00
15	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	270	\$165.00	\$44,550.00	\$140.00	\$37,800.00	\$152.25	\$41,107.50	\$172.00	\$46,440.00	\$160.50	\$43,335.00	\$150.00	\$40,500.00	\$172.50	\$46,575.00	\$155.00	\$41,850.00	\$159.45	\$43,051.50	\$160.00	\$43,200.00
16	442	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A, (448)	C.Y.	202	\$190.00	\$38,380.00	\$177.00	\$35,754.00	\$196.91	\$39,775.82	\$222.00	\$44,844.00	\$208.50	\$42,117.00	\$194.00	\$39,188.00	\$223.10	\$45,066.20	\$200.00	\$40,400.00	\$206.05	\$41,622.10	\$200.00	\$40,400.00
17	451	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	120	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$53.03	\$6,363.60	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$51.00	\$6,120.00	\$74.00	\$8,880.00	\$86.84	\$10,420.80	\$83.00	\$9,960.00	\$9	\$7,080.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00
18	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	227	\$65.00	\$14,755.00	\$53.00	\$12,031.00	\$47.94	\$10,882.38	\$66.60	\$15,118.20	\$51.00	\$11,577.00	\$59.00	\$13,393.00	\$68.19	\$15,479.13	\$91.00	\$20,657.00	\$58.00	\$13,166.00	\$55.00	\$12,485.00
19	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	885	\$9.00	\$7,965.00	\$7.00	\$6,195.00	\$14.59	\$12,912.15	\$7.60	\$6,726.00	\$7.75	\$6,858.75	\$10.00	\$8,850.00	\$6.64	\$5,876.40	\$11.00	\$9,735.00	\$8.75	\$7,743.75	\$10.00	\$8,850.00
20	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1342	\$6.00	\$8,052.00	\$4.00	\$5,368.00	\$4.78	\$6,414.76	\$6.50	\$8,723.00	\$5.00	\$6,710.00	\$5.50	\$7,381.00	\$5.08	\$6,817.36	\$5.50	\$7,381.00	\$5.40	\$7,246.80	\$5.00	\$6,710.00
21	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	1344	\$15.00	\$20,160.00	\$7.00	\$9,408.00	\$8.84	\$11,880.96	\$12.30	\$16,531.20	\$9.60	\$12,902.40	\$8.00	\$10,752.00	\$7.65	\$10,281.60	\$8.25	\$11,088.00	\$9.60	\$12,902.40	\$10.00	\$13,440.00
22	609	TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	3031	\$16.00	\$48,496.00	\$16.00	\$48,496.00	\$14.57	\$44,161.67	\$16.30	\$49,405.30	\$14.35	\$43,494.85	\$14.50	\$43,949.50	\$16.38	\$49,647.78	\$14.50	\$43,949.50	\$15.70	\$47,586.70	\$18.00	\$54,558.00
23	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$14.58	\$1,458.00	\$28.70	\$2,870.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.75	\$575.00	\$8.62	\$862.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$27.65	\$2,765.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
24	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$15.92	\$1,592.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.14	\$1,014.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$29.85	\$2,985.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
25	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.45	\$1,845.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.75	\$875.00	\$12.29	\$1,229.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$32.55	\$3,255.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
26	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	17	\$1,750.00	\$29,750.00	\$1,380.00	\$23,460.00	\$1,421.76	\$24,169.92	\$1,975.00	\$33,575.00	\$1,350.00	\$22,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$2,021.36	\$34,363.12	\$1,509.00	\$25,653.00	\$2,055.00	\$34,935.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00
27	611	4" STORM LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	583	\$35.00	\$20,405.00	\$35.10	\$20,463.30	\$55.33	\$32,257.39	\$39.60	\$23,086.80	\$61.25	\$35,708.75	\$44.00	\$25,652.00	\$56.36	\$31,961.00	\$67.00	\$39,061.00	\$27.00	\$15,741.00	\$40.00	\$23,200.00
28	611	6" STORM LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	750	\$38.00	\$28,500.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$12.10	\$9,075.00	\$21.00	\$15,750.00	\$11.00	\$8,250.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$19.41	\$14,557.50	\$12.50	\$9,375.00	\$28.00	\$21,000.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00
29	611	12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	411	\$60.00	\$24,660.00	\$51.75	\$21,269.25	\$38.45	\$15,802.95	\$42.60	\$17,508.60	\$61.00	\$25,071.00	\$75.50	\$31,035.00	\$45.64	\$18,758.04	\$49.00	\$20,139.00	\$62.55	\$25,708.05	\$50.00	\$20,550.00
30	611	15" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	140	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$53.00	\$7,420.00	\$59.42	\$8,318.80	\$52.50	\$7,350.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$88.50	\$12,390.00	\$46.72	\$6,540.80	\$51.00	\$7,140.00	\$73.35	\$10,269.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00
31	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,008.88	\$1,008.88	\$1,674.00	\$1,674.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$963.70	\$963.70	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
32	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.07	\$2,550.21	\$1,285.00	\$3,855.00	\$465.00	\$1,395.00	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	\$963.70	\$2,891.10	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$865.00	\$2,595.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
33	611	8" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1513	\$65.00	\$98,345.00	\$53.75	\$81,323.75	\$58.60	\$88,661.80	\$49.30	\$74,590.90	\$81.75	\$123,687.75	\$90.00	\$136,170.00	\$76.77	\$116,153.01	\$80.00	\$121,040.00	\$88.15	\$133,370.95	\$75.00	\$113,475.00
34	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	917	\$55.00	\$50,435.00	\$53.50	\$49,059.50	\$92.45	\$84,776.65	\$60.30	\$55,295.10	\$71.25	\$65,336.25	\$57.50	\$52,727.50	\$54.11	\$49,618.87	\$95.00	\$87,115.00	\$66.55	\$61,026.35	\$70.00	\$64,190.00
35	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,975.00	\$8,925.00	\$3,520.67	\$10,562.01	\$3,579.00	\$10,737.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,566.48	\$19,699.44	\$2,640.00	\$7,920.00	\$3,550.00	\$10,650.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00
36	611	TYPE D SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,709.88	\$3,709.88	\$4,309.00	\$4,309.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,325.28	\$5,325.28	\$3,223.00	\$3,223.00	\$7,080.00	\$7,080.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
37	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,950.00	\$27,950.00	\$9,496.60	\$9,496.60	\$9,987.00	\$9,987.00	\$14,675.00	\$14,675.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,504.44	\$7,504.44	\$20,000.00					